# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Too Brands Investment, LLC		1103/13/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Limco, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78753837	LTD 2

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2116

Email: mmartin-jones@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Martin-Jones

Address Line 1: 41 S High St Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTD 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Martin-Jones
Signature:	/mrmj/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0566

900050081

Date:	05/31/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=LTD2 assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0567

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Too Brands Investment, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal office and place of business at 8323 Walton Parkway, New Albany, Ohio 43054 ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Application Serial No. 78/753,837 for registration of the mark LTD 2 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Limco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the right to apply for and maintain trademark and service mark applications and registrations worldwide for the Mark and any variations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of this day of March, 2006.

## **Assignor**

Too Brands Investment, LLC

Leo Doran, President

STATE OF OHIO )

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN )

before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, appeared Leo Doran, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument, executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this  $\frac{13^{t}}{day}$ 

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 05/31/2006

4/24/10

**Assignee** 

Limco, Inc.

Name: WILLIAM R. BECHSTEIN, SECRETAR

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 11th day of March, 2006

Notary Public

HEATHER R. HILL

NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE My Commission Expires Dec. 21 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0568